## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Fried	05/05/2011
Gert Silberhorn	05/24/2011
Michael Geisshusler	02/28/2011
Nicolas Gremaud	02/28/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Inventio AG
Street Address:	Seestrasse 55
City:	Hergiswil NW
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13061846

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-874-1100
Email: fisher@fraser-ip.com
Correspondent Name: William J. Clemens
Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-17702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Clemens

Total Attachments: 2

source=17702 Executed Assignment 061311#page1.tif source=17702 Executed Assignment 061311#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026439 FRAME: 0603 13061846

1306

CH \$40.00

501564134

## ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE, ANDREAS FRIED, of Walter-Funcke-Strasse 4, 14469 Potsdam, Germany, GERT SILBERHORN, of Kleinmatt 14, CH-6402 Merlischachen, Switzerland, MICHAEL GEISSHÜSLER, of Himmelrichstrasse 3, CH-6003 Luzern, Switzerland, and NICOLAS GREMAUD, of Im Leemann 5, CH-8805 Richterswil, Switzerland, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto INVENTIO AG, having offices at Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Hergiswil NW, Switzerland, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain improvements in an ELEVATOR INSTALLATION WITH LIGHTWEIGHT GLASS PLATE described in the United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said improvements to the said INVENTIO AG, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on

£, 2011

Andreas Fried, Walter-Funcke-Strasse 4,

14469 Potsdam, Germany

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on

. 2011.

Gert Silberhorn, Kleinmatt 14,

CH-6402 Merlischachen, Switzerland

17702 IP1770

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on 28.2.2011.
Milil
Michael Geischüsler, Himmelrichstrasse 3,
CH-6003 Luzern, Switzerland
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand on _28. 2. 2011.
1. Sent
Nicolas Gremaud, Im Leemann 5,
CH-8805 Richterswil, Switzerland

17702 IP1770

**RECORDED: 06/14/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026439 FRAME: 0605